| 0 | abed

£€9'€£6'29¢ $ e0l.d JoBU0D Ul (8sBalOUIl) 18N
y0'eS2'0ve $ eses.oul 210
Wv.u,.w_ﬂ.. = Wellll ¢ S2aAII0P jel0 ]
[ - $ - $ SWHLI LS3N03Y IONVHO QIHOVLLY 338 €l
- $|9LLe2'e $ | 00es $[ce9s  |NOL «€ 40 fidaq ‘x| eoepng snoulwniig| 13a (21
0000618 $ - $ | 00'sze $ [boc AD «0 Uldep uoionsisuo) yous | :sjeuouod snoujwniig| aav |11
09'ge6'0l $ - ¢ | 00'se $ [96'€8y |NOL 49 Jo Yideq yo pepedwod| aav (ol
- $ | so18y'lS $|osL $ [22999L |AS lerowey Aempeoy| T30 |6
- $ | 00°069 $006LL $19 47 e .9 OAd| 130 |8
0004261 $ - $ | 00°SLY $ |8¢ 41 lameg Aejnues 8| aav |4
- $ | 00°000°Z $ | 00°000°L $ (b v3 ep S ‘HN Jomes wioig| 73Q (9
- $ | o00LEL $ | oo'oey $ |21 AD pecjejes ‘Bnid edigauswuopueqy odid| 130 |S
89'6.6'Ch $ - $ | 69'6.6°2Y Sl s adid| aav |v
WJOIS UM J01|JU0D) Ul James AlRJILES |[B1SU|/SA0WDY
ge'029'ce $ - $ | s£'029'¢eE g $1 sbujuiem s|qejoeiep Uym sdwey  demepis| aav |[e
8)8J40uU0D pue Juswase|day/erolusy JOPNng  qInD
GS'90L'L 1 $ - $ | SS90L°LL S|l $1 WG 01,8} JaMeg W0l adid "osiN| aay |2
66'LE€'L€EL $ - $ | 66°28€'2€1 gL 1 (93nyoEBd O} [|BPOD WOL) {IUPOOAA UC pue| aay |1
Buiss049 {IUpooAN/(19p0D - duET SUQ Bujuleluie
UM pejejoossy 10D [BUORIPPY
eoud asopd 13a "ON
JoeJju0d U} @sEaIoU| 1oBJUOD U} 8SEa1I8(] Sold Hun Apueng | syun sabueyo jo uondoseq /aavy | wey

‘suoneolyioads pue suejd joB5)U0D BL} Wol) se

Bueyo Buimo||oy ay) yum Aidwod oy paysenbeu Agaiay aJe noA

051 NI ‘Aueqiy MmN

10 Yynun 8061 OL
"0u| ‘BUpeABOXZ B UOKONIISUOD DV

SjUBWIEACIA U] JOIEMULIOIS I [IUPOOM/ Py Paioeeyq  -oeloid
£202-002 # LOVHLINOD
IBtd €| HIQHO IONVHO NOILYDISIGOW LOVHINOD
Z20Z ‘v Jequiadeg A1va

ANIWNUIAO0D ALNNOD NVENN FLLIIAVI-NOLONIX31




Page3of3

PROJECT: Peachtree Rd./Woodhill Dr. Stormwater Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 200-2021
CHANGE ORDER: 3 Final

Necessity for change: This request adds additional cost for Codell/Woodhili Crossing, and Maintain
Traffic on Woodhill (Codell-Peachtree), as well as removing and installing a new sanitary sewer line
due to a conflict with the proposed storm pipe and the existing sanitary sewer and lastly quantity

underruns/overruns from existing bid.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X_No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




OwNER REQUEST rox CHANGE

Construction & Excavating, Inc.

= AC

Project Number: 121234- Owner Request for Change | Date:
LFUCG PEACHTREE RD/WOODHILL DR Number: 6 08/29/2022
STORMWATER IMPROV

Chase Scott

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.
PO Box 6787 -

New Albany, IN 47151-6787
812-941-7895

812-941-5337
chases@macconstruction.com

Rick Day

Lexington Fayette Co
200 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507
859-425-2407

rday@lexingtonky.gov

Here is pricing on the change of work in scope that you requested:

Final Compensating Change Order
« Line item 1 of this proposal was part of ORC #4 that was previously submitted.

« Line item 2 of this proposal was part of ORC #5 that was previously submitted.

e Line item 3 of this proposal contains the cost associated with removing and
installing a new sanitary sewer line near station 18+10 due to a conflict with the
proposed storm pipe and the existing sanitary sewer. Unit prices were utilized for

the cost associated with this work.
» Line item 4 through line item 21 contain quantity underruns/overruns from the bid

form.
PCO ltem Status | Change | Quantity | UM Unit Amount
in Days Price |

1 : Additional Cost for NEW 1.000 LS. | 41,695.23 41,695.23
Codell/Woodhill Crossing

2 : Add. Cost to Maintain Traffic NEW 1.000 LS. | 95,642.76 95,642.76
on Woodhili (Codell-Peachtree)

3 : Remove/lnstall Sanitary NEW 1.000 LS. | 42,979.55 42,979.55
Sewer in Conflict with Storm Pipe ,

4 ltem 6 - Pipe NEW -47.000 cY 430.00 -7,310.00
Abandonment/Pipe Piug, Safeload
Ex. Sewer

5: ltem 12 - Storm Sewer MH, NEW -1.000 EA | 7.000.00 -7,000.00
5'dia. (6.1-10' depth) B B !

6 ltem 34 - 54" Pipe Storm NEW -21.370 LF 370.00 -7,906.90
Sewer, 6.1-10" depth

7 : ltem 35 - 54" Pipe Storm NEW 39.000 LF 520.00 20,280.00
Sewer, 10.1-15' depth |_

~ 8:ltem 36 - 54" Pipe Storm NEW -13.000 LF 905.00 -11,765.00

Sewer, 15.1-20" depth

9 : ltem 37 - 30" Pipe Storm NEW -72.690 LF 285.00 -20,716.65

| Sewer, 6.1-10" depth




10:item 38- 30" Pipe Storm | NEW 64090 | LF| 470.00 30,122.30
Sewer, 10.1-15' depth R

11 : ltem 39 - 24" Pipe Storm NEW 15.000 LF 108.00 | 1,620.00

| Sewer, 6-10° depth | | I B

12 : lem 40 - 18" Pipe Storm NEW 0.800 LF 91.00 72.80
Sewer, 6-10' depth

13 : item 42 - 8" Sanitary Sewer, NEW 38.000 LF 415.00 15,770.00
10.1-18’ depth |

14 : ltem 43 - PVC (SDR 35) 6" NEW -6.000 LF 115.00 | -690.00
Lateral

15 : ltem 48 - Roadway Removal NEW -7664.220 SY 7.50 -57,481.65

16 : item 52 - Compacted DGA, NEW 483.960 | TON 35.00 16,938.60
Depth of 68"

17 : ltem 53 - Bituminous NEW 364.000 cY 225.00 81,900.00
Concrete: Trench Construction, depth
6" |

18 : Item 54.- Bituminous NEW -56.320 | TON -93.00 -5,237.76
Surface Mix, Depth of 2"

19 : ltem 55 - Monolithic Curb & NEW 598.000 LF §5.00 | 32,890.00
Gutter Removal & Replacement - .

20 : ltem 56 - Concrete Sidewalk NEW 3267 sY 105.00 | 3,430.35

21 : ltem 57 - Sidewalk Ramps, NEW -1.000 EA | 2,700.00 -2,700.00
Including Detectable Warnings o

TOTAL OF ROWS ABOVE: | $262,533.63
Submitted By: Approved By:
08/18/2022
Chase Scott Date Rick Day Date

MAC Canstruction & Excavating, Inc. Lexington Fayette Co








